
2026 Middle Georgia State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-7   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 1-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (64), Opp (58)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cosgrove (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Mack (7), Oliver (3), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Haley 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-47), Oliver
(11-13), Haley (10-13), Griggs (8-9), Mack (5-6), Avery (4-4), McBride (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Bullock, Mel .400 10-10 30 8 12 3 1 1 5 20 .667 5 0 3 0 .486 0 1 1-1 13 1 0 1.000
11 Akeson, Jada .393 9-8 28 1 11 2 0 0 6 13 .464 2 0 2 0 .433 0 0 2-2 14 12 5 .839
5 Cosgrove, Madison .333 10-10 27 9 9 1 0 0 3 10 .370 8 0 1 0 .486 0 3 7-9 23 1 2 .923
4 Latham, Sarah .286 9-8 14 1 4 0 1 0 2 6 .429 2 0 2 0 .375 0 2 0-0 38 0 1 .974
8 Oliver, Kaylee .250 9-6 16 3 4 0 0 0 4 4 .250 2 0 6 0 .316 1 1 0-0 24 8 1 .970
22 Avery, Grace .238 8-7 21 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 .286 3 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
6 Mack, Nora .214 8-6 14 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 2 0 1 0 .313 0 1 3-4 12 3 1 .938
1 Ross, Cassidy .172 9-9 29 3 5 1 0 0 0 6 .207 3 2 7 0 .294 0 0 1-2 12 15 3 .900
25 Hernandez, Nayeli .154 10-9 26 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .154 2 1 5 0 .241 0 2 0-0 12 10 3 .880
10 Kirkland, Jenna .375 5-3 8 2 3 0 0 1 3 6 .750 1 0 3 0 .444 0 1 1-1 20 1 0 1.000
9 Cummings, Torrey .357 5-4 14 2 5 2 0 0 5 7 .500 1 0 4 0 .400 0 0 0-2 0 1 0 1.000
3 Miller, Taryn .333 4-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Albritton, Caroline .222 6-5 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 1 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
13 Vales, Lizzy .167 7-4 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 2 0-1 3 0 1 .750
0 Haley, Riley .000 7-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 1-1 0 8 0 1.000
Totals .272 10-10 257 42 70 10 2 2 32 90 .350 33 4 44 0 .363 1 13 17-24 188 71 17 .938
Opponents .294 10-10 255 54 75 12 1 7 48 110 .431 23 13 32 0 .378 3 10 20-24 200 98 16 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Latham, Sarah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
0 Haley, Riley 4.11 2-2 7 4 2 0-0 0 32.1 44 25 19 11 15 9 1 4 .319 0 3 0 2 4
16 Griggs, Anna 4.94 1-4 7 6 1 0-0 0 28.1 28 26 20 10 16 3 0 3 .259 3 8 0 0 6
17 McBride, CJ 5.25 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 .500 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 4.47 3-7 18 10 3 0 0 62.2 75 54 40 23 32 12 1 7 .294 3 13 0 3 10
Opponents 3.46 7-3 22 10 3 2 1 66.2 70 42 33 33 44 10 2 2 .272 13 4 0 1 13



2026 Middle Georgia State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Kirkland, Jenna 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bullock, Mel 14 13 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Griggs, Anna 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
2 Albritton, Caroline 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Haley, Riley 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
22 Avery, Grace 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
3 Miller, Taryn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cummings, Torrey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Latham, Sarah 39 38 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Oliver, Kaylee 33 24 8 1 .970 0 11 2 .846 3 0
6 Mack, Nora 16 12 3 1 .938 0 5 1 .833 7 0
5 Cosgrove, Madison 26 23 1 2 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ross, Cassidy 30 12 15 3 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hernandez, Nayeli 25 12 10 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Akeson, Jada 31 14 12 5 .839 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Vales, Lizzy 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 McBride, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Callander, Makayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 276 188 71 17 .938 2 40 7 .851 10 0
Opponents 314 200 98 16 .949 4 34 12 .739 1 0


